Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity		Entity Type
Sigma Game, Inc.		12/16/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MegaBingo, Inc.	
Street Address:	206 Wild Basin Rd. Bldg B - 4th Flr.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1902410	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	1846523	DOUBLE CHERRIES
Registration Number:	1935738	JACKPOT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1926303	PLAY IT AGAIN
Registration Number:	1973900	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	1880228	NUDGE
Registration Number:	1935824	GRAB-A-GRAND
Registration Number:	2006498	THE JACKPOT FACTORY
Registration Number:	1988818	DOUBLE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	1988816	ROYAL DOUBLES
Registration Number:	1961614	FLUSH ATTACK
Registration Number:	2074162	CRAZY CASH
Registration Number:	2136210	DIXIE DOUBLE
Registration Number:	2030734	HOUSE A ROCK'N
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0836

900018446

Registration Number:	1988394	BONUS RUN			
Registration Number:	2048652	DREAM CATCHER			
Registration Number:	2053967	GOLD ISLAND			
Registration Number:	2062052	MONEY MATTERS			
Registration Number:	2106189	SPIN AGAIN			
Registration Number:	1988444	DOUBLE NUDGE			
Registration Number:	1995378	WILD THANGS			
Registration Number:	2008123	WHAT IF?			
Registration Number:	1998876	CHERRIES R WILD			
Registration Number:	2010215	DOUBLE JACKPOT			
Registration Number:	2010210	DOUBLE JACKPOT DOUBLE			
Registration Number:	2025415	JACKPOT TIME			
Registration Number:	2023691	JAMBALAYA JACKPOT			
Registration Number:	2249996	TWINS			
Registration Number:	2168284	TRIPLES			
Registration Number:	2166450	DREAMS			
Registration Number:	2159644	DAZZLING DOUBLES			
Registration Number:	2181441	BONUS BANK			
Registration Number:	2173913	TREASURE TUNNEL			
Registration Number:	2211721	SMOKIN' SEVENS			
Registration Number:	2211720	SMOKIN' 777			
Registration Number:	2172018	TREASURE WHEEL			
Registration Number:	2237508	TAKE IT TO THE BANK			
Registration Number:	2302453	TRIPLE DOUBLES			
Registration Number:	2251915	3-WAY DOUBLES			
Registration Number:	2237755	A NEW WAY TO PLAY			
Registration Number:	2286523	SNEAK PEEK			
Registration Number:	2286573	KICKER KRAZY POKER			
Registration Number:	2296980	FREE-N-EASY			
Registration Number:	2363072	WHERE'S HENRY			
Registration Number:	2424095	CYCLONE JACKPOTS			
Registration Number:	2605241	THROW THE DOUGH			
Registration Number:	2550947	EASY RICHES			
Registration Number:	2636952	FAT BASS CASH			
Registration Number:	2698625	OUTTA CONTROL!			
registration Number.	2090023	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0837

Registration Number:	2701329	REELS GONE WILD
Registration Number:	2707878	ON THE HOUSE
Registration Number:	2776534	FOR PEANUTS
Registration Number:	2674934	EASY SEVENS
Registration Number:	2835463	WORKING OVERTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (270)721-4271

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-852-6991

Email: peter@peteralessandria.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J Alessandria, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 369 N Flores St

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J Alessandria, Atty MegaBingo Inc.	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	01/24/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sigma Assignment - reg#page1.tif source=Sigma Assignment - reg#page2.tif source=Sigma Assignment - reg#page3.tif source=Sigma Assignment - reg#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma Game, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 7160 S. Amigo Street, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignor"), has used and has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks identified in Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MegaBingo, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 206 Wild Basin Rd., S. Bldg B -4^{th} Flr., Austin, TX 78746 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefore for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the authority to make this Assignment; that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of any encumbrances; that it has the right to use without payment to any third party all of the Marks; and that it will not make or execute any commitment that may or will impair any of Assignee rights hereunder. Assignor further represents, warrants and covenants that it shall, upon Assignee's request, take all necessary steps, and shall execute, deliver and acknowledge, to Assignee any further instruments, which may be necessary to further the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Dated: December. 16, 2004
, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came
ne known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say
Sigma Game, Inc., a Nevada corporation, the corporation
nt, and acknowledged to me that the same was executed fo
ELLEN SPARROW Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 9625421

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003014 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Filing Date	SN	Reg. Date	Reg. #
3-WAY DOUBLES	8/12/1997	75/340010	6/8/1999	2251915
A NEW WAY TO PLAY	8/20/1997	75/353718	4/6/1999	2237755
BLACK DIAMOND	6/3/1993	74/399163	5/14/1996	1973900
BONUS BANK	1/17/1997	75/227761	8/11/1998	2181441
BONUS RUN	6/26/1995	74/693961	7/23/1996	1988394
CHERRIES R WILD	12/8/1995	75/029947	9/3/1996	1998876
CRAZY CASH	5/12/1994	74/524228	6/24/1997	2074162
CYCLONE JACKPOTS	6/23/1999	75/734662	1/23/2001	2424095
DAZZLING DOUBLES	9/30/1996	75/173838	5/19/1998	2159644
DIXIE DOUBLE (and Design)	3/25/1996	75/077536	2/10/1998	2136210
DOUBLE CHERRIES	12/5/1991	74/229083	7/26/1994	1846523
DOUBLE JACKPOT (supplemental)	12/8/1995	75/029583	10/22/1996	2010215
DOUBLE JACKPOT DOUBLE	12/8/1995	75/029322	10/22/1996	2010210
DOUBLE NUDGE	7/13/1995	74/700676	7/23/1996	1988444
DOUBLE YOUR MONEY	7/23/1993	74/417256	7/23/1996	1988818
DREAM CATCHER	6/26/1995	74/694010	4/1/1997	2048652
DREAMS	9/13/1996	75/165378	6/16/1998	2166450
EASY RICHES	3/17/2000	76/003382	3/19/2002	2550947
EASY SEVENS	4/5/2002	76/392284	1/14/2003	2674934
FAT BASS CASH	3/13/2001	76/224882	10/15/2002	2636952
FLUSH ATTACK	10/26/1994	74/591028	3/12/1996	1961614
FOR PEANUTS	1/28/2002	76/364512	10/21/2003	2776534
FREE-N-EASY	5/12/1998	75/483700	11/30/1999	2296980
GOLD ISLAND	6/26/1995	74/694011	4/22/1997	2053967
GRAB-A-GRAND	6/3/1993	74/398403	11/14/1995	1935824
HOUSE A ROCK'N	9/27/1994	74/579737	1/14/1997	2030734

Trademark	Filing Date	SN	Reg. Date	Reg. #
JACKPOT EXPRESS	6/23/1992	74/288591	11/14/1995	1935738
JACKPOT TIME	12/8/1995	75/030011	12/24/1996	2025415
JAMBALAYA JACKPOT	12/8/1995	75/029942	12/17/1996	2023691
KICKER KRAZY POKER	2/5/1998	75/429210	10/12/1999	2286573
MONEY MATTERS	6/26/1995	74/694013	5/13/1997	2062052
NUDGE	6/3/1993	74/399129	2/21/1995	1880228
ON THE HOUSE	11/1/2001	76/333041	4/15/2003	2707878
OUTTA CONTROL!	11/1/2001	76/333098	3/18/2003	2698625
PATRIOT	11/6/1991	74/219411	7/4/1995	1902410
PLAY IT AGAIN	3/12/1993	74/367458	10/10/1995	1926303
REELS GONE WILD	11/1/2001	76/333097	3/25/2003	2701329
ROYAL DOUBLES	7/23/1993	74/416226	7/23/1996	1988816
SMOKIN' 777	3/7/1997	75/253581	12/15/1998	2211720
SMOKIN' SEVENS	3/7/1997	75/253711	12/15/1998	2211721
SNEAK PEEK	10/6/1997	75/417385	10/12/1999	2286523
SPIN AGAIN	6/26/1995	74/694015	10/21/1997	2106189
TAKE IT TO THE BANK	4/25/1997	75/281242	4/6/1999	2237508
THE JACKPOT FACTORY	7/23/1993	74/417253	10/8/1996	2006498
THROW THE DOUGH	7/30/1999	75/764821	8/6/2002	2605241
TREASURE TUNNEL	2/6/1997	75/237735	7/14/1998	2173913
TREASURE WHEEL	4/25/1997	75/281241	7/7/1998	2172018
TRIPLE DOUBLES	3/14/1997	75/257571	12/21/1999	2302453
TRIPLES	8/23/1996	75/155276	6/23/1998	2168284
TWINS	8/23/1996	75/155273	6/1/1999	2249996
WHAT IF?	9/20/1995	74/731378	10/15/1996	2008123
WHERE'S HENRY	6/19/1998	75/505622	6/27/2000	2363072
WILD THANGS	8/15/1995	74/715773	8/20/1996	1995378

Trademark	Filing Date	SN	Reg. Date	Reg. #
WORKING OVERTIME	10/7/2002	78/171744	4/20/2004	2835463